

281 न्यास विलेख आचार्य महामण्डलेश्वर स्वामी गणेशानन्द महाराज धर्मार्थ न्यास गठन, उद्देश्य व नियम

आज दिनांक ... 1. 5-5-2007 को आचार्य महामण्डनलेश्वर स्वामी गणेशानन्द महाराज, आयु लगभग 105 वर्ष, निवासी उचाना, जिला जींद हरियाणा, लोकोपरिक, सार्वजनिक कल्याणकारी. उद्देश्य से जन साधारण के हिताय एक धर्मार्थ न्यास का गठन करते हैं, जहां से जन साधारण के उत्थान. व विकास के लिए कार्य किए जा सके तथा अपने स्वामित्व में संचालित संस्थाओं के संचालन जो या वो उनके द्वारा स्थापित की गई हैं या जिन पर वो गद्दी के रूप में विराजमान हैं और जिनका विस्तृत वर्णन व सूची सहित इस न्यास विलेख के साथ संलग्न प्रिशिष्ठ में दिया गया है, जो प्रिशिष्ट इस न्यास विलेख का ही भाग समझा जायेगा, जिनका स्वामित्व आचार्य महामण्डलेश्वर स्वामी गणेशानन्द महाराज धर्मार्थ न्यास के गठन हेतु, इसमें स्थानान्तरित करते हैं। न्यास के उद्देश्यों की पूर्ति हेतु आचार्य महामण्डलेश्वर स्वामी गणेशानन्द महाराज रूपये 25,00,000/- (अक्षरे पच्चीस लाख रूपये)की पशि दान स्वरूप उपलब्ध कराते हैं जिसका मुख्य रूप से उपयोग गौशाला, उचाना में किया जाएगा।

1.1 न्यास का अर्थ सम्पूर्ण न्यासियों से गठित, आचार्य महामण्डलेश्वर स्वामी गणेशानन्द महाराज

रवाभि - भग्ना राज्या के

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

is further certified that Swami Ganeshanand Sanatan Dharm College if Education Uchana Kalan (Jind) (Name of the College with name of treet/village, Sub-division, district and state) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 8080 sq. mt.(2.0 Acres) situated in (Plot No./Survey No.......(S)/ Khasra No. 219/1(S) at Near Railway Stations Uchana Kalan, teh. Narwana Dist. Jind , Haryana(Name of the College with name of street/village, Sub-division , district and State) and bounded as follows:

North-S.S.M.S.D.SR.SEC. SCHOOL UCHANA KALAN

East-Field

West - Hansi Road

South - Fields

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE/ REGISTERING

AUTHORITY WITH DESIGNATION

AUTHORITY WITH DESIGNATION

AUTHORITY WITH DESIGNATION

(Name of Officer)

(Name of Officer)

(Name of District)

Note: STRIKE OFF WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE.

ATTREME TO BE TOUR COM

Affidavit



Indian-Non Judicial Stamp Haryana Government



Date: 07/04/2021

KDG2021D21

Penalty:

Stamp Duty Paid: ₹ 101

GRN No.

Certificate No.

76243429

Deponent

Name: H.No/Floor: X

Yjunder singh kadian

Sector/Ward: X

Landmark: X

District: Jind

State: Haryana

Phone:

City/Village: Uchana kalan



Purpose: Affidavit to be submitted at 0

Affidavit

I. YJunder Singh Kadian son

Daughter of Ch. Kamal Singh Resident of H.N. 4873, Sec. 11 JIND Chairperson/Manager/Secretary/Correspondent of SGINSD COE, UCHANA KACAN (JIND) HRY certify. that I have been authorized by the Management of the above mentioned institution to give this Affidavit on behalf of the institution, which at present offers...... B. Sel. of 2 Yrs. duration (File code NoNRC/NCTE/HR-748/32 studied the National Council for Teacher Education (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulation, 2014 carefully and has understood their implications for the existing Teacher Education Institution offering NCTE recognized teacher education programme(s).

2. Further, I have been authorized by the Management to state the institution shall fulfil the revised Norms relating to infrastructure, instructional facilities, enhanced amount of Endowment and Reserve Fund. Number and qualification of Teaching Staff, Curriculum and implementation strategies, in view of the change in duration/ intake of the programme(s) offered in the institution within the time limit allowed by NCTE.

Place: UCHANA KALAN

Date: 07-04-2021

Name and Designation

Signature

Administrator,

Acharya Mahamandleshwar Swami Ganeshanand Maharaj Dharmarth Trust Uchana Kalan (Jind) Haryana



चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(Established by the State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 (Recognized under section 12-B & 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956)



In-charge (Colleges Branch)

No. CRSU/CB/2022/ 1746

Ph. No. 01681-241030

E-Mail: deancolleges@crsu.ac.in

Dated: - 26 19/22

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Swami Ganesha Nand Sanatan Dharam College of Education, Uchana Kalan, District-Jind is a SFS College provisionally affiliated to the Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind for the Academic Session 2022-2023. The following course is being taught in the said college as per approval.

Sr. No.	Name of the Course	Intake	Affiliation Type	Period validity for the year's
1	B.Ed	100	Provisional	2022-2023

This certificate is being issued for the purpose of Social Welfare Department of Govt. of Haryana for release of

scholarship applied by the students of SC, ST & OBC Categories.

In-charge (Colleges Branch)

For Dean of Colleges

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद् (भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) उत्तर क्षेत्रीय समिति



NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION (A STATUTORY BODY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA)

Northern Regional Committee

To be published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary F.NRC/NCTE/F-3/HR-748/2007/30334-30340Date:- 4210072107

WHEREAS in terms of Section 14 (1) of the NCTE Act, 1993 Swami Ganesh College of Education, Uchana Kalan, Distt-Jind Haryana has submitted an application (Code No.04001) to the Northern Regional Committee of NCTE for grant of recognition/permission for starting B.Ed. Course of One year duration with an annual intake of 100 (One Hundred Only) students.

- 2. AND WHEREAS on scrutiny of the application submitted by the institution, the documents attached therewith the affidavit and the input received from the visiting team in the form of report and videography, the Committee is satisfied that the institution/society fulfills the requirements under the provisions of NCTE Act, Rules and relevant Regulations including the Norms and Standards for 'tife Secondary Teacher Education programme such as instructional facilities, infrastructural facilities, library, accommodation, financial resources, laboratory etc. for running the programme and has selected/appointed duly qualified teaching staff as per NCTE norms.
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers vested under Section 14(3) (a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Northern Regional Committee hereby grants recognition to Swami Ganesh College of Education, Uchana Kalan, Distt-Jind Haryana for conducting B.Ed. Course of One year duration with an annual intake of 100 (One Hundred Only) students under clause 7(12) of Regulation dated 13-1-2006 subject to fulfillment of the following:
 - A. The institution shall, within one month of the receipt of recognition order, convert the endowment fund account into a joint account to be operated along with an official of the Northern Regional Committee.
 - B. The institution shall comply with the various other norms and standards prescribed in the NCTE regulations, as amended from time to time.
- Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be prescribed by other regulatory bodies like UGC and the State Government etc, wherever applicable.
- 5. The institution shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self-Appraisal Report at the end of each acatiemic year along the statement of annual accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant.

कार्यालयः ए—48, शान्ति पथः, तिलक नगरः, जयपुर—302004 (राजस्थान) कार्यक्षेत्रः उत्तर प्रदेशः, उत्तरांवतः, दिस्ती, हरियाणा, पंचारः, सन्दीगरः, हिशास्त प्रदेशः, राजस्थान Office: A-46, Shanti Path, Tilak Nagar, Jaipur-302004 (Rajasthan) Jurisdiction: U.P., Uttranchal, Delhi, Haryana, Punjab, Chandigarh, H.P., Rajasthar

E-mall: nrc@ncte-in.org

Website: http://www.ncte-in.org

- If the institution contravenes any of the above conditions or any of the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules, Regulations and Orders made or issued there under, the Regional Committee may withdraw the recognition under the provisions of Section 17(1) of the NCTE Act.
- The institution shall maintain & update the Web-site as per provisions of NCTE Regulations.

By order

The Manager to Govt. of India Department of Publications, (Gazette Section) Civil Lines, Delhi-110 054

C.C

1 The Principal Swami Ganesh College of Education, Uchana Kalan, Distt-Jind Haryana - A Copy of procedure for creation of fixed deposit in joint account towards 'Endowment Fund and Reserved Fund is enclosed.

The Secretary, Dept. of Secondary Education and literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001,

The Education Secretary, Govt. of Haryana, Secretariat, Chandigarh.

The Registrar Kurukshetra University Kurukshetra, Haryana

The Director, Directorate of Secondary Education, I/c Teacher Education, Govt. of Haryana, Chandigarh, Haryana.

6 The US (Computer), National Council for Teacher Education, Hans Bhawan, Wing-II, Bhadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002.

Office order file/Institution file.

राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद् (भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) उत्तर क्षेत्रीय समिति



NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION (A STATUTORY BODY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA)

Northern Regional Committee

To be published Gazette of India Extraordinary

NRC/NCTE/F-7/HR-611/2007 3 0817 - 23 Date:

MB OCT 2007

ORDER

WHEREAS in terms of Section 14 (1) of the NCTE Act, Shri Shiv Mandir Sanatan Dharam Sr. Sec. School & D.Ed Centre, Uchana Kalan, Jind, Haryana has submitted an application (Code No.03670) to the Northern Regional Committee of NCTE for grant of recognition/permission for starting D.Ed. Add intake of two year duration with an annual intake of 50 (Fifty Only) students.

- 2. AND WHEREAS on scrutiny of the application submitted by the institution, the documents attached therewith the affidavit and the input received from the visiting team in the form of report and videography, the Committee is satisfied that the institution/society fulfills the requirements under the provisions of NCTE Act, Rules and relevant Regulations including the Norms and Standards for the Secondary Teacher Education programme such as instructional facilities, infrastructural facilities, library, accommodation, financial resources, laboratory etc. for running the programme and has selected/appointed duly qualified teaching staff as per NCTE norms.
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers vested under Section 14(3) (a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Northern Regional Committee hereby grants recognition to Shri Shiv Mandir Sanatan Dharam Sr. Sec. School & D.Ed Centre, Uchana Kalan, Jind, Haryana for conducting D.Ed. course of Two Year duration with an annual intake of Existing 50+ Add 50 = 100 (One Hundred Only) students under clause 7(12) of Regulation dated 13-1-2006 subject to fulfillment of the following:
 - (i) The institution shall, within one month of the receipt of recognition order, convert the endowment fund account into a joint account to be operated along with an official of the Northern Regional Committee.
 - (ii). The institution shall comply with the various other norms and standards prescribed in the NCTE regulations, as amended from time to time.
- 4. Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be prescribed by other regulatory bodies like UGC and the State Government etc, wherever applicable.

Cont ...

कार्यालय: ए-48, शान्ति पथ, तिलक नगर, जायपुर-302004 (राजस्थान) कार्यक्षेत्र: स्तर प्रदेश, स्तरांबत, दित्ती, हरियागा, पंचाव, वण्डीपढ़, हिमावत प्रदेश, राजस्थान Office: A-48, Shanti Path, Tilak Nagar, Jaipur-30200/ (Rajasth Junadiction: U.P., Ultranchal, Dalhi, Haryans, Punjab, Chandigath, H.P., Rajast

E-mail: nrc@ncte-in.org

Website: http://www.acte-lr

Phone No.: 0141-2623501 (O), Telefax No.: 0141-2620116 (RD)

- 5. The institution shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self-Appraisal Report at the end of each academic year along the statement of annual accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant.
- 6. If the Institution contravenes any of the above conditions or any of the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules, Regulations and Orders made or issued there under, the Regional Committee may withdraw the recognition under the provisions of Section 17(1) of the NCTE Act.
- 7. The Institution shall maintain & update the Web-site as per provisions of NCTE Regulations.

By order

(Dr.O.V.S Sikarwar) Regional Director Tel No.0141-2620116

The Manager to Govt. of India
Department of Publications, (Gazette Section)
Civil Lines, Delhi-110 054

C.C

- 1. Secretary, Dept. of Elementary Education and literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
- Education Secretary, Deppt of Elementary Education, Govt of Haryana, Secretariat, Chandigarh.
- 3. Director SCERT Gurgaon, Haryana.
- 4. Director, Directorate of Elementary Education, I/c Teacher Education, Govt. of Haryana, Directorate, Haryana.
- 5. Principal Shri Shiv Mandir Sanatan Dharam Sr. Sec. School & D.Ed Centre, Uchana Kalan, Jind, Haryana.
- Under Secretary (Computer), National Council for Teacher Education, Hans Bhawan, Wing-II, Bhadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002.

7. Office order file/Institution file.

Regional Director

र ब्ट्री अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद् (भागत सरक पर का एक विधिक संस्थान) उत्तर क्षेत्रीय समिति



NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION (A SIAIUIORY BODY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA) Northern Regional Committee

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA- - PART - III SECTION - 4

F.N. D. F3/HR-64/99/ / >7

Dated: 20-4-99

ORDER

In exercise of the authority vested under Section 14 (3) (a) of the National Council for Teacher Education Act, 1993, the Northern Regional Committee grants recognition to Shri Shiv Mandir Sanatan Dharam High School, Uchana, Jind-128115, Haryana, for D.Ed, Two years course, from the academic year 1998-99 with annual intake of 50 (Fifty only) students.

This recognition is subject to condition that the institution continues to fulfil the norms laid down under the regulations and submission of Annual Report in this regard.

By order,

Regional Director

The Manager
Publications, (Gazette Section)
Civil Lines,
Delhi-110054.

CC

- 1, Education Secretary, Govt. of Haryana, Haryana Secretriate, Chandigrh.
- 2. Director of Secondary/Primary Education, Govt. of Haryana, Haryana
 Secretriate, Chardingstone
- 3. Director, S.C.E.R.T., Haryana, Gurgaon.
- 4. The Member Secretary, National Council for Teacher Education, New Delhi.
- 6. The Principal, Shri Shiv Mandir Sanatan Dharam High School, Uchana, Jind-
- 8. Office order file,

Regional Director

ाजर्यालयः ए-४६, शांति पथ्, तिलक नगर, जयपुर - 302 004 गर्वत्यः उत्तर प्रदेश, देल्ली, ररियाणा, पंजाव, घण्डीगव, हिगापल प्रदेश, राजाशान Office: A-46, Shanti Path, Titak Nagar Jaipur - 302 00-Jurisdiction U.P. Delhi, Harayana, Punjah, Charetziah, H.P., Espatkan

Prione wit :0141-623501 Fax Watt 01-141-620116